

YANCHEP GOLF ESTATE - COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP GUIDELINES

Over its long history, Peet Limited, which is developing Yanchep Golf Estate on behalf of its Syndicate investors, has been pleased to support a wide range of not-for-profits, industry and community-based organisations and activities.

We receive many requests for community partnerships and each request is carefully assessed and judged on its own merits. These guidelines have been designed to assist you in the preparation of your application for the Yanchep Golf Estate Community Partnership Program.

Eligibility and key criteria

Peet Limited views favourably organisations and projects that focus on:

- environmental sustainability;
- family and community-based activities;
- educational opportunities;
- youth development;
- health and wellbeing (including sport); and
- the arts.

Sponsorship funding will generally **not** be made available for:

- · organisations which do not align with Peet's values;
- political campaigns or lobbying groups;
- individuals pursuing personal activities;
- businesses or individuals seeking sponsorship for commercial related matters; and
- organisations seeking sponsorship for religious purposes.

Applying for sponsorship support

All applicants are required to complete the official application form and are welcome to include any further information to support their application.

Payment

Payment to successful applicants will only be made on receipt of a tax invoice and after a partnership letter of agreement has been signed by Peet Limited and the sponsored organisation. Payment may also be made in instalments, at Peet's discretion.

Submitting your application

Please submit your completed application by email to community@peet.com.au or post to: YANCHEP GOLF ESTATE, Community Partnership Program, Peet Limited PO Box 3455, Broadway, Nedlands WA 6009

Peet Limited is pleased to receive requests for sponsorship support and will acknowledge your application.

Decision

Successful and unsuccessful applicants will be advised in writing as soon as the assessment process is complete. Unsuccessful applicants are able to re-apply in the future.

In collaboration with the successful organisations, Peet will prepare any appropriate media announcements marking the commencement of the partnership.

Further information

For further information regarding the Yanchep Golf Estate Community Partnership Program please phone 1800 819 912 or email community@peet.com.au

